#### 09/11/2016 503999634

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4046290

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHLOMO TOUBOUL	06/16/2016
HANAN LEVIN	06/16/2016
STEPHANE ROUBACH	06/16/2016
ASSAF MISCHARI	06/08/2016
ITAI BEN DAVID	06/08/2016
ITAY AVRAHAM	07/17/2016
ADI OZER	07/13/2016
CHEN KAZAZ	07/03/2016
OFER ISRAELI	07/04/2016
OLGA VINGURT	07/13/2016
LIAD GAREH	07/31/2016
ISRAEL GRIMBERG	07/14/2016
COBBY COHEN	06/08/2016
SHARON SULTAN	06/08/2016
MATAN KUBOVSKY	06/16/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ILLUSIVE NETWORKS LTD.
Street Address:	7 TOZERET HAARETZ STREET
City:	TEL AVIV
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	6789104

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15175052

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (831)576-8222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8314268200

Email: mberger@soquelgroup.co.il
Correspondent Name: SOQUEL GROUP I.P LTD
Address Line 1: 43A GORDON STREET
Address Line 4: REHOVOT, ISRAEL 7628707

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ILLUSV.P009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC A. BERGER
SIGNATURE:	/Marc A. Berger/ Reg. No. 44029
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 16**

source=ILLUSV-P009 ExecutedAssignments#page1.tif source=ILLUSV-P009 ExecutedAssignments#page2.tif source=ILLUSV-P009 ExecutedAssignments#page3.tif source=ILLUSV-P009\_ExecutedAssignments#page4.tif source=ILLUSV-P009 ExecutedAssignments#page5.tif source=ILLUSV-P009\_ExecutedAssignments#page6.tif source=ILLUSV-P009 ExecutedAssignments#page7.tif source=ILLUSV-P009 ExecutedAssignments#page8.tif source=ILLUSV-P009\_ExecutedAssignments#page9.tif source=ILLUSV-P009\_ExecutedAssignments#page10.tif source=ILLUSV-P009 ExecutedAssignments#page11.tif source=ILLUSV-P009 ExecutedAssignments#page12.tif source=ILLUSV-P009\_ExecutedAssignments#page13.tif source=ILLUSV-P009\_ExecutedAssignments#page14.tif source=ILLUSV-P009 ExecutedAssignments#page15.tif source=ILLUSV-P009 ExecutedAssignments#page16.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Illusive Networks Ltd., a corporation of Israel, having a having a principal place of business at 7 Tozeret Haaretz Street, Tel Aviv, Israel 6789104 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for a United States patent that was filed on June 7, 2016 and assigned Application No. 15/175,052 and is entitled

# MULTI-FACTOR DECEPTION MANAGEMENT AND DETECTION FOR MALICIOUS ACTIONS IN A COMPUTER NETWORK

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Date: June 16, 2016	(2)
	Name: Shloma Truboul
Date:	marticlestical and a second
	Name: Hanan Levin
Date:	
	Name: Stephane Roubach
Date:	
	Name: Assaf Mischari
Date:	Name: Itai Ben David
mi .	
Date:	Name: Bay Avraham
Date:	
A Page 1	Name: Adi Ozer
Date:	
	Name: Chen Kazaz
Date:	
	Name: Ofer Israeli
Date:	Name: Olga Vingurt
<b>35</b>	Name. Oiga ¥mgun
Date:	Name: Liad Gareh
Date:	
	Name: Israel Grimberg
Date:	
	Name: Cobby Cohen
Date:	<u> </u>
	Name: Sharon Sultan
Date:	Name: Maian Kubovsky
	rana-rana smorracy
ILLUSV.P009 Assignment	.2

Date:	
	Name: Shlomo Touboul
Date: June 16, 2016	A.
	Name: Hanan Levin
Date:	, m
	Name: Stephane Roubach
Date:	
	Name: Assaf Mischari
Date:	
	Name: Itai Ben David
Date:	
	Name: Itay Avraham
Date:	
	Name: Adi Ozer
Date:	
	Name: Chen Kazaz
Date:	
	Name: Ofer Israeli
Date:	
	Name: Olga Vingurt
Date:	·
	Name: Liad Gareh
Date:	
	Name: Israel Grimberg
Date:	Visio College
	Name: Cobby Cohen
Date:	Name: Sharon Sultan
	rame: Sharon Sunan
Date:	Name: Matan Kubovsky
	manic, matan Kabovsky
ILLUSV P009 Assignment	2

Date:	Name: Shlomo Touboul
Date:	Name: Hanap Levin
Date:June 16, 2016	Name: Hanan Levin
Date:	Name: Assaf Mischari
Date:	Name: Itai Ben David
Date:	Name: Itay Avraham
Date:	Name: Adi Ozer
Date:	Name: Chen Kazaz
Date:	Name: Ofer Israeli
Date:	Name: Olga Vingurt
Date:	Name: Liad Gareh
Date:	Name: Israel Grimberg
Date:	Name: Cobby Cohen
Date:	Name: Sharon Sultan
Date:	Name: Matan Kubovsky
ILLUSV P009 Assignment	2

Date:	
	Name: Shlomo Touboul
Date:	
	Name: Hanan Levin
Date:	
× 5 . 18	Name: Stephane Roubach
Date: 8 6 6 16	
	Name: Assaf Mischari
Date:	Name: Itai Ben David
	Name, Hai Ben David
Date:	Name: Itay Avraham
D.J.	,
Date:	Name: Adi Ozer
Date:	
Date:	Name: Chen Kazaz
Date:	
	Name: Ofer Israeli
Date:	
	Name: Olga Vingurt
Date:	
	Name: Liad Gareh
Date:	N 10::
	Name: Israel Grimberg
Date:	Name: Cobby Cohen
	Name: Coody Concil
Date:	Name: Sharon Sultan
Data	
Date:	Name: Matan Kubovsky

ILLUSV.P009 Assignment

Date:		
	Name: Shlomo Touboul	
Date:	Name: Hanan Levin	
Date:	Name: Stephane Roubach	*****
Date:	vaine, Sichnaile Roubach	
	Name: Assaf Mischari	
Date: June 8,2016	Name: Itai Ben Dayid	
	Name: Itai Ben Dayid	
Date:	Name: Itay Avraham	
Date:		
	Name: Adi Ozer	
Date:	Name: Chen Kazaz	
Date:		
	Name: Ofer Israeli	
Date:	Name: Olga Vingurt	
Date:		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name: Liad Gareh	
Date:	Name: Israel Grimberg	
Date:		
	Name: Cobby Cohen	
Date:	Name: Sharon Sultan	
Date:		معشيطتك
	Name: Matan Kubovsky	
HILLISV PROG Accimpment	<b>?</b>	

Date:	
	Name: Shlomo Touboul
Date:	
	Name: Hanan Levin
Date:	
	Name: Stephane Roubach
Date:	
	Name: Assaf Mischari
Date:	- California - Cal
	Name: Itai Ben David
Date: 17/3/16	
	Name: Itai Ben David  Name: Itay Avraham
Date:	
	Name: Adi Ozer
Date:	
	Name: Chen Kazaz
Date:	
	Name: Ofer Israeli
Date:	
	Name: Olga Vingurt
Date:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	Name: Liad Gareh
Date:	
	Name: Israel Grimberg
Date:	
	Name: Cobby Cohen
Date:	·
	Name: Sharon Sultan
Date:	
	Name: Matan Kubovsky
ILLUSV.P009 Assignment	.2.

Date:	
	Name: Shlomo Touboul
Date:	
	Name: Hanan Levin
Date:	
	Name: Stephane Roubach
Date:	Name: Assaf Mischari
	radic, Assat Drischart
Date:	Name: Itaí Ben David
Platos	
Date:	Name: Itay Avraham
Date: 7/13/2016	O77 .
	Name: Adi Özer
Date:	
	Name: Chen Kazaz
Date:	Name: Ofer Israeli
	Name. Ofer Israen
Date:	Name: Olga Vingurt
Data	
Date:	Name: Liad Gareh
Date:	
	Name: Israel Grimberg
Date:	
	Name: Cobby Cohen
Date:	X2
	Name: Sharon Sultan
Date:	Name: Majan Kubovsky
	, same community
ILLUSV.P009 Assignment	2:

Date:	Name: Shlomo Touboul
Date:	Name: Hanan Levin
Pain	Name: Hanan Levin
Date:	Name: Stephane Roubach
Date:	Name: Assaf Mischari
Date:	(value, rassa) priscinci
	Name: Itai Ben David
Date:	Name: Itay Avraham
Date:	
	Name: Adi Ozer
Date: July 3xd, 2016	Name: Chen Kazaz
Date:	Name: Ofer Israeli
Date:	
	Name: Olga Vingurt
Date:	Name: Liad Gareh
Date:	200
	Name: Israel Grimberg
Date:	Name: Cobby Cohen
Date:	Name Observed
Date	Name: Sharon Sultan
Date:	Name: Matan Kubovsky
ILLUSV.P009 Assignment	2

Date:	Name: Shlomo Touboul
	Name: Shiono Toudoui
Date:	Name: Hanan Levin
Date:	Name: Stephane Roubach
Date:	Name: Assaf Mischari
Date:	Name: Itai Ben David
Date:	
Dates	Name: Itay Avraham
Date:	Name: Adi Ozer
Date:	Name: Chen Kazaz
Date: July 4,2016	Name: Ofer Israeli
Date:	Name: Olga Vingurt
Date:	
Date:	Name: Liad Gareh
	Name: Israel Grimberg
Date:	Name: Cobby Cohen
Date:	Name: Sharon Sultan
Date:	Name: Matan Kubovsky
ILLUSV.P009 Assignment	2

Date:	Name: Shlomo Touboul
Date:	Name: Hanan Levin
Date:	Name: Stephane Roubach
Date:	
Date:	Name: Assaf Mischari
	Name: Itai Ben David
Date:	Name: Itay Avraham
Date:	Name: Adi Ozer
Date:	Name: Chen Kazaz
Date:	Name: Ofer Israeli
Date: 13/07/2016	Name: Olga Vingurt
Date:	<u> </u>
Date:	Name: Liad Gareh
	Name: Israel Grimberg
Date:	Name: Cobby Cohen
Date:	Name: Sharon Sultan
Date:	Name: Matan Kubovsky
ILLUSV.P009 Assignment	2

Date:	
	Name: Shlomo Touboul
Date:	Name: Hanan Levin
T.	Name; Hanan Levin
Date:	Name: Stephane Roubach
Date:	
	Name: Assaf Mischari
Date:	Name: Itai Ben David
Date:	
	Name: Itay Avraham
Date:	Name: Adi Ozer
Data	Credito. Vidi Ozof
Date:	Name: Chen Kazaz
Date:	Name: Ofer Israeli
<b>.</b>	Name: Ofer Israeli
Date:	Name: Olga Vingurt
Date: 31/07/2016	
	Name: Liad Gareh
Date:	Name: Israel Grimberg
Date:	
	Name: Cobby Cohen
Date:	N OI OI
	Name: Sharon Sultan
Date:	Name: Matan Kubovsky

2

ILLUSV.P009 Assignment

Date:	
	Name: Shlomo Touboul
Date:	
	Name: Hanan Levin
Date:	N. Carlo D. J.
	Name: Stephane Roubach
Date:	Name: Assaf Mischari
Date	
Date:	Name: Itai Ben David
Date:	
	Name: Itay Avraham
Date:	
	Name: Adi Ozer
Date:	Name: Chen Kazaz
	Name, Chen Kazaz
Date:	Name: Ofer Israeli
Date:	
27400	Name: Olga Vingurt
Date:	
	Name: Light Gareh
Date:July 14, 2016	
	Name: Jamel Grimberg
Date:	Name: Cobby Cohen
Street, and	Name. Coppy Conen
Date:	Name: Sharon Sultan
Date:	
	Name: Matan Kubovsky
ILLUSV.P009 Assignment	2

Date:	
	Name: Shlomo Touboul
Date:	Name: Hanan Levin
Date:	Name: Stephane Roubach
Date:	
	Name: Assaf Mischari
Date:	Name: Itai Ben David
Date:	Name: Itay Avraham
Date:	
	Name: Adi Ozer
Date:	Name: Chen Kazaz
Date:	Name: Ofer Israeli
Date:	
Platar	Name: Olga Vingurt
Date:	Name: Liad Gareh
Date:	Name: Israel Grimbers
Date: 8/6/16	Name: Cobby Coben
Date:	Name: Cobby Cohen
	Name: Sharon Sultan
Date:	Name: Matan Kubovsky
ILLUSV.P009 Assignment	2

Date:	
	Name: Shlomo Touboul
Date:	Name: Hanan Levin
Date:	
	Name: Stephane Roubach
Date:	Name: Assaf Mischari
Date:	
Pater	Name: Itai Ben David
Date:	Name: Itay Avraham
Date:	Name: Adí Ozer
Date:	
	Name: Chen Kazaz
Date:	Name: Ofer Israeli
Date:	
	Name: Olga Vingurt
Date:	Name: Liad Gareh
Date:	
Phices	Name: Israel Grimberg
Date:	Name: Cobby Cohen
Date: <u>8/06/16</u>	Name: Sharon Sultan
Date:	rand. Sharon Strikes
	Name: Matan Kubovsky
ILLUSV.P009 Assignment	2

Date:	Name: Shlomo Touboul
Date:	Name: Hanan Levin
Date:	Name: Stephane Roubach
Date:	Name; Assaf Mischari
Date:	Name: Itai Ben David
Date:	Name; Itay Avraham
Date:	Name: Adi Ozer
Date:	Name: Chen Kazaz
Date:	Name: Ofer Israeli
Date:	Name: Olga Vingurt
Date:	Name: Liad Gareh
Date:	Name: Israel Grimberg
Date:	Name: Cobby Cohen
Date:	Name: Sharon Sultan
Date: 14/6/2016	Name: Matan Kubovsky
• ,	Annie manne monanava

**PATENT** RECORDED: 09/11/2016 REEL: 039695 FRAME: 0186

ILLUSV.P009 Assignment